
Tailpiece Chart NOTE: Tailpieces are shown approximately true to size.  
             Match an existing tailpiece against the chart to  
             determine its part number and lock series.

Modular

A301-337
A, H (except Orbit)
Except A73
Non-Hotel Functions

A301-338
A, H Orbit
Except A73
Non-Hotel Functions

A301-339
A73 Orbit

A501-693
A85, H185 Orbit
Requires C503-767 
driver (shown below)

A501-991
A85, H185
Requires C503-767 
driver (shown below)

A700-023
AL85
Requires C503-767 
driver (shown below)

A301-337
A, H Except Orbit 
Non-Hotel Functions 
Everest, Primus

.95

.472

A301-338
A, H Orbit 
Non-Hotel Functions 
Except A73
Everest, Primus

1.225

.472

A301-339
A73 Orbit
Everest, Primus

1.493

.472

1.680

.247

1.225

.247

1.450

.246

A700-031
AL Non-Hotel
Functions
Classic Conventional

C604-106
D85 Knobs
Requires C503-767 
driver (shown below)

C604-107
D85 Knobs, Thick Door
Requires C503-767 
driver (shown below)

C604-348
D85 Levers
Requires C503-767 
driver (shown below)

N523-022
ND Levers
Gold in Color

N523-123
ND85
Requires C503-767 
driver (shown below)

A700-031
AL Non-Hotel 
Functions
Classic Conventional 
Everest, Primus

.932

.472

.730

.247

.980

.247

.720

.246

N523-022
New D Levers 
Everest, Primus 
(Black in Color)

1.02

.469

.980

.246

Non-Modular

A201-934
A73 Orbit
Classic Conventional

A508-606
A, H (except Orbit)
Non-Hotel Functions
Classic Conventional

A508-614
A, H Orbit, except A73
Non-Hotel Functions
Classic Conventional

C603-524
D Knobs and Levers
Everest/Primus
Classic Conventional

C604-243
D Knobs and Levers
Classic Conventional

N523-023
ND Levers
Silver in Color
Classic Conventional

A201-934
A73 Orbit
Classic Conventional

1.493

.472

A508-606
A, H Except Orbit
Non-Hotel Functions
Classic Conventional

.983

.472

A508-614
A, H Orbit 
Non-Hotel Functions 
Except A73
Classic Conventional

1.247

.472

C603-524
D Knobs 
Everest, Primus

Old D Levers 
Classic Conventional

.742

.472

C604-243
D Knobs 
Classic Conventional

Old D Levers 
Everest, Primus

.742

.472

N523-023
New D Levers 
Classic Conventional 
(Silver in Color)

1.02

.469
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